Enjoy uninterrupted energy
In every area requiring

hygiene and meticulousness
with Tekpan stainless enclosures.
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KT STAINLESS STEEL

DM STAINLESS STEEL
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e More Functional thanks to relevance with New DM accessories
e Larger interior volume and Wide Door
e More Safe and relevance to IP66 and NEMA 4X




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
KT STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) TERMINAL BOX KT STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) TERMINAL BOX

ENCLOSURE ‘ STEEL THICKNESS ‘
‘ pcs ‘ pcs ‘

mm mm kg mm mm

KT 351.180-S54 150 150 80 1,15 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 352.280-S54 200 200 80 1,65 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 353.180-554 300 150 80 1,83 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 353.280-554 300 200 80 2,19 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 351.112-S54 150 150 120 1,67 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 352.212-S54 200 200 120 2,24 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 353.212-S54 300 200 120 2,86 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 353.312-S54 300 300 120 3,67 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 354.212-554 400 200 120 3,48 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1
KT 354.312-S54 400 300 120 4,48 1,2 1,2 4 N/A 1

Material : All steel parts : 1,20mm thickness Stainless steel ¢ Please see page 403 for technical drawings.
AlSI 304 (1.4301)

Surface process : Brushed

IP Rate : IP 66 regarding to IEC 60 529
NEMA Category : NEMA 1,3R, 3RX,4,4X, 12

Supply includes : Enclosure and cover with 4 pcs quarter turn locks

Version 1

ACCESSSORIES:

Wall Bracket Page : 338 Mounting Plate Page : 60 Earthing Cable Page : 71

Other Accessories Page : 338-341
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

DM STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) WALL MOUNTED ENCLSOURE

Material

Surface process

Lock

NEMA Category :

Supply includes

Mounting Plate

: Brushed

: Quarter Turn Locks

Swing Handle

: Single Doors

Double Doors

Single Doors
Double Doors

: Enclosure and Door : Stainless steel AlSI 304 (1.4301)
. Galvanized Steel

RAL 7037 ABS case with AlSI
316 5mm Double-bit Insert

: Die Cast Zinc + RAL 7037 Powder

coating with 5mm Double-bit
zinc insert

. IP 66 regarding to IEC 60 529
1P 54 regarding to IEC 60 529

:NEMA 1,3R,4,4X,12
:NEMA 1,12

: Enclosure and hinged door with opening angle 120°

Mounting plate, lock(s) and 5mm doublebit key

ACCESSSORIES:

Wall Bracket Page : 338

» Avaible to use mostly the same accessorries with
DM serie

« Bottom side of the enclosure is solid
(without gland plate)

* The rear of the enclosure side is solid.
(without bracket hole cutout)

o Please see page 404-405 for technical drawings.

Earthing Cable Page : 71

Other Accessories Page : 338-341

www.tekpan.com

Product

Code

DM 252.315-554 250
DM 253.321-554 300
DM 253.415-554 300
DM 253.421-554 300
DM 254.315-554 400
DM 254.421-554 400
DM 254.521-554 400
DM 254.621-554 400
DM 255.521-554 500
DM 255.530-554 500
DM 255.721-554 500
DM 255.726-554 500
DM 256.421-554 600
DM 256.621-554 600
DM 256.630-554 600
DM 256.821-554 600
DM 256.830-554 600
DM 256.130-554 600
DM 258.830-554 800
DM 258.130-554 800
DM 258.123-554 800
DM 281.130-554 1000
DM 281.123-554 1000
s
B %
%;
Version 1

Version 4

ENCLOSURE

300 150
300 210
400 150
400 210
300 150
400 210
500 210
600 210
500 210
500 300
700 210
700 260
400 210
600 210
600 300
800 210
800 300
1000 300
800 300
1000 300
1200 300
1000 300
1200 300

STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
DM STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) WALL MOUNTED ENCLSOURE

MOUNTING

5,19 200 275
7,44 250 275
7,20 250 375
8,88 250 375
7,21 350 275
10,70 350 375
12,50 350 475
14,29 350 575
14,66 450 475
18,87 450 475
18,94 450 675
21,01 450 675
14,51 550 375
20,47 550 575
22,54 550 575
30,83 550 775
36,14 550 775
42,90 550 975
44,68 750 775
53,20 750 975
61,72 750 1175
58,97 950 975
69,43 950 1175

‘ STEEL THICKNESS

1,2

1,2

1,2
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Version 2

Version 5
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
DM STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 316) WALL MOUNTED ENCLSOURE DM STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 316) WALL MOUNTED ENCLSOURE

ENCLOSURE PUCLINTTINE ‘ STEEL THICKNESS ‘ DOOR ‘

Product Version

Code

DM 252.315-SS6 250 300 150 5,19 200 275 1,2 1,2 2 1 2 1
DM 253.415-SS6 300 400 150 7,20 250 375 1,2 1,2 2 2 2 2
DM 253.421-S56 300 400 210 8,88 250 375 1,2 1,2 2 2 2 2
DM 254.421-SS6 400 400 210 10,70 350 375 1,2 1,2 2 2 2 2
DM 254.621-S56 400 600 210 14,29 350 575 1,2 1,2 2 2 2 2
DM 255.726-SS6 500 700 260 21,01 450 675 1,2 1,2 2 2 2 2
DM 256.621-S56 600 600 210 20,47 550 575 1,2 1,5 2 2 2 2
DM 256.830-SS6 600 800 300 36,14 550 775 1,5 2 2 2 2 2
DM 258.130-556 800 1000 300 53,20 750 975 1,5 2 2 2 3 3
DM 258.123-S56 800 1200 300 61,72 750 1175 1,5 2 2 S/H 3 5
Material : Enclosure and Door: Stainless steel AlSI 316 (1.4404) ¢ Avaible to use mostly the same accessorries with DM 281.123-5S6 1000 @ 1200 300 69,43 950 1175 1,5 2 2 S/H 6 6
Mounting Plate : Galvanized Steel DM serie
Surface process : Brushed  Bottom side of the enclosure is solid
(without gland plate)
Lock . Quarter Turn Locks : AlSI 316 case with - .
o . Th.e rear of the enclosure side is solid. ) . : . ~
Swing Handle  : AISI 316 handle with (without bracket hole cutout) o !
brass cylinder o Please see page 406-407 for technical drawings. I
I
: Single Doors . IP 66 regarding to IEC 60 529 i .
Double Doors :IP 54 regarding to IEC 60 529 i I |
NEMA Category : Single Doors 'NEMA 1,3R,4,4X, 12 Version 1 Version 2 Version 3
Double Doors :NEMA 1,12
Supply includes : Enclosure and hinged door with opening angle 120°
Mounting plate, lock(s) and key ‘»,.// T
j
]
- L
‘ b = ~
ACCESSSORIES: Version 4 Version 5 Version 6

Wall Bracket Page : 338 Earthing Cable Page : 71

Other Accessories Page : 338-341
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

KT /DM STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES KT /DM STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES

WALL MOUNTING BRACKET
Relevance . KT / DM Stainless steel enclosures RAIN CANOPY
Product Code :975.001
Material : Stainless Steel AISI 316 (1.4404) Relevance : DM Serie
Material : 1,50mm Stainless Steel+Brushed

Supply includes: 4 pcs brackets , assemly parts and gaskets
Supply includes: 1 pc canopy and assemly parts

NOTE : For protection class category and hygienic reasons, KT and DM
stainless steel enclosures do not have drilled wall mounting holes..

For the installation of wall mounting brackets, it will be necessary to drill holes and
fix according to the instruction. Welding of brackets on to enclsoure is also another

NOTE : For protection class category and hygienic reasons, DM stainless
steel enclosures do not have drilled canopy holes.For the installation of rain canopy,
it will be necessary to drill holes and fix according to the instruction.

solution.
ENCLOSURE
Material
‘ Width(mm) ‘ Depth(mm)
975.232 AlISI 304 300 210
975.242 AISI 304 400 210
MODU LAR PLINTH 975.252 AISI 304 500 210
PLINTH SIDE CARRIER 975.262 AISI 304 600 210
975.263 AISI 304 600 300
Relevance - DM Serie 975.283 AlISI 304 800 300
Material : 2mm Stainless Steel+Brushed 975.203 AlSI 304 1000 300

Supply includes: 2 pcs side carriers and assemly parts

ENCLOSURE
NOTE : For protection class category and hygienic reasons, DM stainless Product Material
steel enclosures do not have drilled plinth holes.For the installation of plinth side Geik Width(mm) = Depth(mm)
carrier, it will be necessary to drill holes and fix according to the instruction.
974.232 AIS| 316 300 210
REQUIRED : Plinth front covers require for closing front and rear side of plinth. 974.242 AlISI 316 400 210
974.262 AlSI 316 600 210
_ Plinth Enclosure 974263  AISI316 600 300
Product Code | Material | yoioht(mm) = Depth(mm) 974283  AISI316 800 300
974.310 AlS| 304 100 300 974.203 AISI 316 1000 300
974.320 AlISI 304 200 300
976.310 AlSI 316 100 300
976.320 AlSI 316 200 300

PLINTH FRONT COVER

Relevance : DM Serie
Material : 1,50mm Stainless Steel+Brushed
Supply includes: 2 pcs front covers and assemly parts

REQUIRED : For height 100mm plinths, 2pcs covers requires.
For height 200mm plinths, 4pcs covers requires.

Product Material E|.1closure Product Material Er:nclosure
Code Width(mm) Code Width(mm)

975.002 AlSI 304 400 975.012 AlSI 316 600

975.003 AlSI 304 500 975.013 AlSI 316 800

975.004 AlSI 304 600 975.014 AlSI 316 1000

975.005 AISI 304 800

975.006 AlSI 304 1000

975.007 AlISI 304 1200

' www.tekpan.com www.tekpan.com




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

KT /DM STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES KT /DM STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES

INSERT OPTIONS (AISI 316) SWINGHANDLE

Relevance : DM Quarter-Turn Locks
Material : Stainless Steel AISI 316 (1.4404)
Supply includes: 1 pcinsert

Relevance : DM Serie heights for 1200mm and above
Material : Die Cast Zinc + RAL 7037 Powder Coating
Supply includes: 1 pc swinghandle with zinc inserts

REQUIRED : For 8mm square and 9mm triangle insert, the relevant key must be
supplied (Please see page 341)

951.360 5mm Double -Bit 975.100 5mm Double -Bit
951.361 8mm Square 975.101 8mm Square
951.362 9mm Triangle 975.102 9mm Triangle
QUARTER TURN LOCK (AlSI 316) KEYS
Relevance : DM Serie Material : Die Cast ZinC
Product Code :975.020 Supply includes: 1 pc key
Material : Stainless Steel AISI 316 (1.4404)

Supply includes: 1 pc lock with 5mm Doublebit-Insert

Product Code Model

952.101 5mm Double -Bit
952.102 8mm Square
952.103 9mm Triangle
Relevance : DM Serie heights for 1200mm and above ACCESSSOR' ES
Product Code :975.021
Material : Stainless Steel AISI 316 (1.4404)
Supply includes: 1 pc swinghandle with brass cylinder and key DISCHARGES Page 50
CABLE ENTERIES and CABLE GLANDS Page 51-52
CABLE CLAMPING Page 53
INTERIOR RAILS Page 57-58
DOOR SWITCH and LIGHTING Page 59
INTERIOR DOORS Page 61
DOOR ACCESSORIES Page 66-67

' www.tekpan.com www.tekpan.com




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL

NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL
UPTO IP66 / NEMA 4X PROTECTON CATEGORY
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) FLOOR STANDING ENCLSOURE NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) FLOOR STANDING ENCLSOURE

ENCLOSURE ‘ MOUNTING PLATE ‘

mm mm mm mm pcCs pcs

NEO 646.164-554 600 1600 400 488 1488 1 4 Single

NEO 646.185-554 600 1800 500 488 1688 1 4 Single

NEO 646.206-554 600 2000 600 488 1888 1 4 Single

NEO 648.185-554 800 1800 500 688 1688 1 4 Single

! NEO 648.206-554 800 2000 600 688 1888 1 4 Single

t _ .. | NEO 640.184-554 1000 1800 400 888 1688 2 8 Double
' — | NEO 642.205-554 1200 2000 500 1088 1888 2 8 Double

NEO 642.184-554 1200 1800 400 1088 1688 2 8 Double

NEO 642.185-554 1200 1800 500 1088 1688 2 8 Double

. Enclosure Frame, Rear Panel : 1,50mm Stainless steel Avaible to use mostly the same accessorries with
AlSI 304 (1.4301) NEO serie
Roof, Gland Plate : 1,50mm Stainless steel
AISI 304 (1.4301) Please see page 408-409 for technical drawings
Door : 2,00mm Stainless steel AlSI 304 (1.4301)

Mounting Plate : 3.00mm Galvanized Steel ! Required : In order for the IP66/ NEMA 3R, 4, 4X

standards to be valid in the bayed enclosures, IP 66

baying kit must be used. (See page 348)

Surface process : Brushed

! Required : Under rain conditions , it is necessary

Lock : Pull-Push Handle : Die Cast Zinc + RAL 7037 Powder to use with rain canopy ( See page 348)

coating with 5mm Double-bit zinc insert

IP Rate : Single Doors - Up to IP 66 regarding to IEC 60 529
Double Doors 1P 54 regarding to IEC 60 529

NEMA Category : Single Doors NEMA 1,12 andupto 3R, 4 ,4X
Double Doors NEMA 1,12

Supply includes : Enclosure frame with hinged door with opening angle 145°
Swing Handle -4 point locking- 5mm Doublebit insert

Roof plate, Gland base with plate
Rear Panel, Mounting plate

ACCESSSORIES:

Plinth System : 346 Side Panels : 347 Standard Baying Kit : 347

Other Accessories Page : 346-349

' www.tekpan.com www.tekpan.com




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES

MODULAR PLINTH (AISI 304)

PLINTH CORNER PART

Relevance : Neo Modular / Neo Monoblock / Teos
Material : 2,00mm AlISI 304 Stainless Steel + Brushed
Plastic Cover : RAL7037 ABS

Supply includes: 4 pcs plinth coerners , 4 pcs plastic covers and asembly parts.

Plinth
Height (mm)

Product Code

975.110 100
975.111 200

PLINTH FRONT/REAR COVERS

Relevance : Neo Modular / Neo Monoblock / Teos
Material : 1,50mm AISI 304 Stainless Steel + Brushed
Supply includes: 2 pcs covers and asembly parts

REQUIRED : For height 100mm plinths, 2pcs covers requires.
For height 200mm plinths, 4pcs covers requires.

Enclosure

Product Code Width (mm)

975.004 600

975.005 800

975.006 1000

975.007 1200
PLINTH SIDE COVERS
Relevance : Neo Modular / Neo Monoblock / Teos
Material : 1,50mm Stainless Steel + Brushed

Supply includes: 2 pcs side covers and assemly parts

REQUIRED : For height 100mm plinths, 2pcs covers requires.
For height 200mm plinths, 4pcs covers requires.

Enclosure
Product Code Depth (mm)

617.140 400
617.150 500
617.160 600

STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES

LEVELLING FEET

Relevance : Neo Modular / Neo Monoblock / Teos
Product Code :721.070
Material : Stainless Steel

Supply includes: 4 pcs feets with M12 thread

NOTE : With the compensate 20mm-40mm heights.
Maximum load : 250kg per foot

SIDE PANELS (AISI 304)

Relevance : Neo Modular Stainless Steel
Material : 1,50mm Stainless Steel AISI 304 (1.4301)
IP Rate 1 IP 66 regarding to IEC 60 529

NEMA Category : NEMA 1, 3R, 4 ,4X, 12
Supply includes: 2 pcs panels, interior fixing parts and top gasket

NOTE : Side panels are fixed to the enclosure from the interior side.
Therefore, the side panels must be fixed before installing the mounting plate to the
enclosure or before starting the internal assemblies.

‘ ENCLOSURE
Product
Code i
Height(mm) | Depth(mm)

637.164 1600 400
637.184 1800 400
637.185 1800 500
637.205 2000 500
637.206 2000 600

STANDARD BAYING KIT

Relevance : Neo Modular Stainless Steel
Product Code :614.100
IP Rate 1P 55 regarding to IEC 60 529 for single doors

IP 54 regarding to IEC 60 529 for double doors
NEMA Category : NEMA 1,12
Supply includes: 2 pcs stainless steel combination angles , 8 set M6 fasteners,
2 pcs adjustable brackets , 5,6m insulation gasket and assembling parts

www.tekpan.com
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STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES NEO MODULAR STAINLESS STEEL ACCESSORIES

IP66 BAYING KIT INSERT OPTIONS

Relevance : Neo Modular Relevance : Neo Modular Stainless Steel / Teos Pull-Push Handle
Material : 1,50mm Stainless Steel AISI 304 (1.4301) Material : Die Cast Zinc

IP Rate ;1P 66 regarding to IEC 60 529 for only single door Supply includes: 1 pc inserts

NEMA Category : NEMA 1, 3R, 44X, 12 for only single doors

Supply includes: 1 pc baying panel double side foam gasketted.and assembling parts. REQUIRED  : For 8mm square and 9mm triangle insert, the relevant key must be

supplied (Please see page 196)

ENCLOSURE
Product
Code Product Code Model
Height(mm) | Depth(mm)
614.164 1600 400 950.250 5mm Double -Bit
614.185 1800 500 :52-252 98""" Sﬁuafle
614.206 2000 600 50.25 mm Triangle

RAIN CANOPY For Single Enclsoures SWINGHANDLE (AISI 316)

Relevance : Neo Modular Stainless Steel Relevance : NEO Modular Stainless Steel
Material : 1,50mm AISI 304 Stainless Steel + Brushed Product Code :975.021
Supply includes: 1 pc canopy and asembly parts Material : Stainless Steel AlSI 316 (1.4404)

Supply includes: 1 pc swinghandle with brass cylinder and key

NOTE : For protection class category and hygienic reasons, NEO Modular
stainless steel enclosures do not have drilled canopy holes on roof plate.

For the installation of canopy, it will be necessary to drill holes and fix according to
the instruction.

ENCLOSURE
Product
Code
‘ Width(mm) ‘ Depth(mm)
935.604 600 400
e = M12 EYEBOLT CARRIER
935.606 600 600
935.805 800 500 Product Code : 613.000
935.806 800 600 Relevance : DM-L
Materials : Carbon Steel +

RAIN CANOPY For Combined Enclsoures Electro-Galvanized Coating

Supply Includes: 2 x Eyebolts and Enclosure

Relevance : Neo Modular Stainless Steel Assembly Parts

Material : 1,50mm AISI 304 Stainless Steel + Brushed
Supply includes: 1 pc canopy and asembly parts

NOTE : For protection class category and hygienic reasons, NEO Modular
stainless steel enclosures do not have drilled canopy holes on roof plate.

For the installation of canopy, it will be necessary to drill holes and fix according to
the instruction.

ACCESSSORIES:

ENCLOSURE
Product
Code i CABLE GLANDS Page 52

Width(mm) | Depth(mm) CABLE CLAMPING Page 161
935.126 1200 600 EYEBOLT LIFTING Page 345
935.146 1400 600 RAILS and MOUNTING PLATES Page 168-179
935.166 1600 600 DIVIDING PANEL Page 181
935.186 1800 600 INETRIOR DOORS Page 186-189
935.206 2000 600 DOOR ACCESSORIES Page 183-185
935.226 2200 600 19” ASSEMBLIES Page 192-193
935.246 2400 600

' www.tekpan.com www.tekpan.com




STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES

KMT-1000 and KMT-2000 STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) CONTROL DESKS KMT-1000 and KMT-2000 STAINLESS STEEL (AISI 304) CONTROL DESKS

ROHS
UK
cA
KMT-1000 (Closed rear) KMT-2000 (Opened rear)
PROBUCT | SNCLOSAE | poon e PROBUCT | SN0 | ooy
Material : Enclosure, doors  : 1,50mm Stainless steel o Please see page 410-411 for technical drawings oy iy
AlSI 304 (1.4301) 516.350.K 600 SINGLE 526.400.K 600 SINGLE FRONT + SINGLE REAR
Plinth Corner - 2.00mm Stainless steel 518.350.K 800 SINGLE 528.400.K 800 SINGLE FRONT + SINGLE REAR
AISI 304 (1.4301) 510.350.K 1000 DOUBLE 520.400.K 1000 DOUBLE FRONT + DOUBLE REAR
Gland Plate +1,50mm Stainless steel 512.350.K 1200 DOUBLE 522.400.K 1200 DOUBLE FRONT + DOUBLE REAR
AlISI 304 (1.4301)

Mounting Plate(s) : 2,00mm Galvanized Steel

Surface process : Brushed

Lock . Quarter Turn Locks : Die Cast Zinc with 5mm Double-bit
insert
Swing Handle : Die Cast Zinc with 5mm Double-bit
insert
IP Rate : Single Doors . IP 55 regarding to IEC 60 529
Double Doors 1P 54 regarding to IEC 60 529

NEMA Category : NEMA 1,12

(KMT-1000)

Supply includes : Back-Closed enclsore body, top door with 2 gas springs,
front door, gland plate with foam entry, single mounting
plate and H100mm plinth

(KMT-2000)

Supply includes : Enclsore body, top door with 2 gas springs, front door, rear
door gland plate with foam entry, double mounting plate and
H100mm plinth

ekpan.com






